## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19181-19186/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DORJEE KHANDU CHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 30-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved common respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.19181/2023, respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.19182-19183/2023.

Four weeks' time is granted to the remaining respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 05.12.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar