SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46998/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2023 in LAA No. 3/2023 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar)

DORJEE KHANDU CHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.238818/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47338/2023 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.239709/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47417/2023 (XIV) (IA No.239822/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mukta Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Bibhash Pathak, Adv. Mr. Anuj P Agarwala, Adv. Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv. Ms. Nitya Gupta, Adv. For M/s. PBA Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Delay condoned. 1.
- 2. Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) Nos.19181-86/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**